This statement sets out the material facts concerning the Special Business to be transacted at the 28th Annual 
General Meeting of Cnergyico Pk Limited to be held on Wednesday, 19th October 2022 at 10:00 am at the Moosa 
D. Desai Auditorium of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan {ICAP), Clifton, Karachi. 

The Company intend to issue 163,562,865 (One Hundred Sixty Three Million Five Hundred Sixty Two Thousand 
Eight Hundred Sixty Five) ordinary shares of the Company, having face value of PKR 10/- (Pak Rupees Ten) each, 
to Cnergyico Mu Incorporated ("CMI"), being the parent company I majority shareholder of the Company, other 
than by way of right offer, and for consideration other than cash.